# Scarborough Fish and Game Precision Pistol 2024 Pistol League

Schedule and Location: Scarborough Fish & Game Assoc., 79 Holmes Road, Scarborough, ME
Thursdays 5:00 p.m. May 2 – October 3. Range opens at 4:30 p.m. for setup. Shooting starts at 5:00
p.m. Late comers are always welcome - we'll move you to the line as soon as we can.

### Directions:

Maine Turnpike to Exit 42. Take left off exit (Payne Rd). Make left at next light (Holmes Rd). You will see Beech Ridge Speedway on your left, a large parking lot on your right. Turn right on the road at the end of the parking lot. You will see the Scarborough Fish & Game sign - right across from the speedway.

#### Prerequisites:

You must have completed a SF&G precision (bullseye) pistol clinic or have a current NRA precision pistol classification card. Individuals under the age of 18 must be accompanied by an adult parent or guardian and remain under their direct supervision.

#### Information:

We use .22 pistols only. Loaner guns are available. You must use our ammo if you use our pistols. Ammo is for sale at \$10.00 per box of 50. Eye and ear protection is mandatory for all participants.

Course of Fire: repeating NRA Short Course - 3 or 4 per session depending on daylight or .22 caliber only 900.

Fee: Season rate \$40.00 Drop-in rate \$5.00 per week

First round goes down range at 5 p.m. The range will be available 30 minutes prior for setup and preparation. Come early and be ready to shoot. Late comers are welcome. Squad formation is by infiltration. See the Chief Range Officer upon arrival.

Send completed applications with a check payable to: **Scarborough Fish & Game Assn. Pistol** to the address below. Registrations also accepted at the range.

Stan Wojcoski	Amt Paid	Waiver Signed & Attached?
212 Cole Hill Road	Cash / Ck	
Standish, ME 04084		
Email: wojosg@hotmail.com		

## Scarborough Fish & Game Association, Inc. Release and Assumption of Risk

I hereby expressly assume any and all risks associated with shooting at Scarborough Fish & Game Association, Inc. facility (the "Club"). I know shooting is considered by many to be a dangerous activity, and I hereby assume the risk of any and all injuries I may suffer due to the physical conditions of shooting, course, or event, the acts of omissions of other shooters who may be on or near me, whether with or without permission, equipment failure, acts of God, and/ or for any other reason.

I have been advised that there will be other persons shooting at the Club facilities, and agree to abide by all rules & Regulations, by-laws, and policies of the Club and act prudently and carefully to avoid causing any injury to myself or others. I certify that I am familiar with the use and proper operation of the firearm(s)/archery equipment I will be using while shooting at the Club. I certify I am familiar with proper firearm/bow handling and safety. I have been advised to wear eye and ear protection at all times while shooting firearms or being in any area that the shooting of firearms will occur.

I release the Club, together with all the Board of Directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives for any and all claims for personal injury, wrongful death, and/or property damage which may arise in my favor and which may occur during or as a result of my presence at the Club as referenced above whether caused by negligence and for any other cause.

This "release and assumption of risk" will be binding on my heirs, executors, and assigns. I have read the above document and agree to abide by it.

Signature	Date
Print Name	Email Address
Certification of Pare	ent or Legal Guardian
Club and affirm and accept the above-reference	named person to engage in shooting sports at the ed assumption of risk and release on the above- mnify the Club to the maximum extent permitted
Signature	Date
Print Name	Email Address